PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6859778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
COPPER LLC	08/11/2021		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COPPER INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 10753 HARBOTTLE DR.	
City:	RENO	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	17092112					
Application Number:	17313231					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)835-9310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6782185065

Email: info@brientip.com

Correspondent Name: BRIENT IP LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 1175 GRIMES BRIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1222-10000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT E. BRIENT
SIGNATURE:	/Scott E. Brient/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=1222-10000 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=1222-10000 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=1222-10000 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=1222-10000 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506812959 REEL: 057149 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT – WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, COPPER LLC (the "Assignor"), a Nevada Limited-Liability Company having an address of 10753 Harbottle Dr., Reno, NV 89511, is the owner of various U.S. patent applications listed at Schedule A, (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, Copper Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as the "Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, having an address of 10753 Harbottle Dr., Reno, NV 89511, is desirous of obtaining any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, as described in Schedule A, and in and to the invention or inventions described in the Patents in any form or embodiments thereof, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any and all territories upon the invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the invention, inventions, or improvements in any and all territories, including the right to sue for infringement and collect damages for acts occurring prior to the date of this Assignment and thereafter, and further including the right to claim priority from the Patents in any future patent applications (both inside and outside the U.S).

(The remaining portion of this page is intentionally left blank. Signatures appear on the next page.)

PATENT REEL: 057149 FRAME: 0112

indicat	IN TESTIMONY ted below.	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	executed	this	document	on	the	date
	PER LLC Obias Schneider				Date: _	Aug	; 11, 20	21		
Name:	Tobias Schneider									
Title: _	CEO									
indicat	IN TESTIMONY ted below.	WHEREOF,	Assignee	has	executed	this	document	on	the	date
Coppe	er Inc.									
Ву:					Date: _					
Name:	Dickson Chu									

Title: CEO

indicat		TESTIMONY elow.	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	executed	this	document	on	the	date
COPP	ER I	LLC									
Ву:						Date: _					
Name:	Tob	oias Schneider									
Title: _	CEC)									
indicat		TESTIMONY elow.	WHEREOF,	Assignee	has	executed	this	document	on	the	date
Coppe											
By:	kson	Chu				Date: _	Aug	11, 20	21		
Name:	Dic	kson Chu									
Title: _	CE	0									

SCHEDULE A Patent Applications

Title	Country	Attorney Docket No.	Application Number	Filing Date
SMART DATA CABLE FOR POINT OF SALE SYSTEMS	US	1222-02002-PCT-US-CON	17/092,112	11/06/2020
DATA PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRANSMITTING AND MODIFYING DATA VIA A SMART DATA CABLE	US	1222-02002-PCT-US- CNCP	17/313,231	05/06/2021